

SESSIONS CASE NO.06 OF 2024
CNR-WBCS01-000118-2024
Present: Sri Soumendra Nath Das
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta
J.O. CODE NO.WB01132

Order no.05 dated 20.03.2024

To-day is fixed for production of the accused person, submission of report by the I.O. of this case and further order.

The accused person namely Alfaz Sekh is produced before this Court from J.C.

Ld. Counsel appointed from the LADCS, Kolkata for the sole accused person is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P. Ps.-in-charge are present by filing haziras along with a copy of appointment letter bearing Memo No.1713-A/CS-03/2024 (Crl.) dated 23.02.2024 issued by the Ld. Legal Remembrancer, Govt. of West Bengal.

Let the same be kept with the record.

One report duly forwarded by the O/C, S.T.F. P.S., Kolkata is submitted by the I.O. of this case in terms of order no.04 dated 21.02.2024 passed by this Court stating that the accused person namely Alfaj Sekh is not at all a juvenile.

Let the same be kept with the record.

Fix **15.04.2024** for hearing of the petition dated 12.02.2024 filed on behalf of accused person praying for a direction upon the Investigating Officer of this case to inquire in the matter of Juvenility of the accused person together with the report dated 15.04.2024 filed by the I.O. of this case.

The accused person is remanded to J.C. till date.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I.O. of this case through concerned O/C with a direction to take necessary steps to ensure production of the C.D. on the date fixed.

D/C by me

Sd./-
Chief Judge
City Sessions Court
Calcutta

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court
Calcutta